
I

+

Bihar Medical Services & Infrastructure Corporation Limited

CIN No. : U851008R2010SGC015885

4th Floor, Bihar State Building Construction Corporation Limited
Hospital Road, Shastri Nagar, Patna-800 023
Phone/Fax: +91-612 2283287, +91 612 2283288
www.bmsicl.gov.in

.4
TIF

&
ff

=+BMslcLllllt (A Govt. of Bihar undertaking)

MIIIUTES OF TECHI\ICAL BVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING F'OR TEI\DER NO.

BMSIC/NIEDICAL DEVICE/CONSUMABLE/I 9-02 (RATE CONTRACT AND SUPPLY OF
SAL|T TESTING KIT FOR DIFFERENT HEALTHCARE FACILITIES OF STATE OF

BIHAR).

Date: l't January 2020 Venue: BMSICL Conference Hall.

The Technical Evaluation Committee Meeting of Tender No. BMSIC/LEDICAL
DEVICE/CONSUMABLE/19-02 was held on L't January 2020 under the Chairmanship of Dr.

Ashok Kumaro Director in Chief, Department of Health, GoB. The other committee members present

in the meetins were:

1. Sh. Anil Kumar, Joint Secretary Department of Health, GoB.

2. Sh. KhalidArshad, AO, State Health Society.

3. Sh. Rajani Kant, CGM (Supply Chain), BMSICL.

4. Sh. Sunil Kumar Singh, GM (Procurement), BMSICL.

5. Dr. Biswaprakash Pradhan, DGM (Drugs), BMSICL.

2. The Details of the invited tender are as follows:

l. Tender Reference No. BMSICA4EDICAL DEVICE/CONSUMABLEII9-02.

2. Tender floated date- 22107/2019.

3. Last date of submission of Online bids- l8/A9D019.

4. Tender Opening date- 04110/2019.

3. Tender has been floated for 1 (One) Product i.e. Salt Testing Kit. It was found in online

opening that following 2 (Two) bidders had participated this tender.

1. Global Biosciences

2. Plasti Surge Industies P\4. Ltd.

4. It was therefore unanimously decided in tender opening committee meeting dated 04.10.2019 to

recommend for technical evaluation of both received bids.

5. The Preliminary Evaluation of technical bids of the above mentioned bidding firms was done by the

assigned team including Drug Inspectors deputed at BMSICL. Evaluation sheets were published on

the website of BMSICL and Claims/ObjectionslClarification were invited vide notice no. 5094 dated

28.11.2019.

6. After comparison of the clarification received from the bidders in the light of that notice

published on website vide notice no. 5094 dated 28.11.2019 and close examination of the

documents submitted by the bidding 4*r, the firm wise technical evaluation findings are recorded

as follows:

Page 1 of2



#

Bihar Medical Services & Infrastructure Corporation Limited

CIN No" : U851008R2010SGC015885

sd/-
@r. Biswaprakash Pradhan)

DGM (Drugs), BMSICL, Patna.

sd/-
(Rajani Kant)

CGM (Supply Chain), BMSICL, Patna.

sd/-
(Anil Kumar)

Joint Secretary Health Dept. Govt. of Bihar.

Page2 of2

4th floor, Bihar State Building Csnstruction Corporation Limited
Hospital Road, Shastri Nagar, Patna-800 023
Phone/Fax: +91-612 2283287, +91 612 2283288
www.bmsicl.gov.in

sd/-
(Sunil Kumar Singh)

GM (Procurement), BMSICL, Patna

sd/-
(Khalid Arshad)

Administrative Officer. SHSB.

sd/-
@r. Ashok Kumar)

Director in Chief, Health Dept.
Govt. of Bihar.

&

&
TF

BMSICL
(A Govi. of Bihar undertaking)

S.no. Name of the Firm Technical
Evaluation Status Remarks

I

Plasti Surge

Industies Pvt.

Ltd.

Qualified OK

2

Global
Biosciences

Decision Pending Non-Conviction Certificate & Submitted
NOC given by the pollution department in
accordance with the claim of the bidder
needs to be verified during factory
inspection.

/
7. The manufacturing units of IWs Plasti Surge Industies P\4. Ltd. has been inspected within a year i.e.,

15.03.2019. Hence it was unanimously recommended to carry out the factory inspection of the firms i.e.,

Global Biosciences onlv.

8. The meeting was thus concluded with a vote of thanks.


